BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc.)	
d/b/a Evergy Missouri West's Request for)	File No. ER-2024-0189
Authority to Implement A General Rate)	Tariff No. JE-2024-0110
Increase for Electric Service)	

EVERGY MISSOURI WEST'S MOTION FOR LEAVE TO LATE-FILE LIST OF ISSUES

COMES NOW, Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("EMW") and, for its *Motion for Leave to Late-File List of Issues* ("Motion"), states as follows:

- 1. On March 8, 2024, the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") issued its *Order Granting Applications to Intervene and Order Setting Procedural Schedule* ("Order"), setting a deadline of September 18, 2024¹ for the parties to file their *List of Issues*, *etc.* ("List of Issues").
- 2. The parties were unable to meet the scheduled deadline pursuant to the Order and anticipate filing a List of Issues today, September 19, 2024.
- 3. EMW respectfully requests the Commission grant this Motion to late-file a List of Issues.

WHEREFORE, the Company respectfully requests that the Commission issue an Order granting this Motion.

1

¹ As modified by the Commission's *Order Granting Joint Motion to Amend Procedural Schedule*, issued September 17, 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586

Phone: (816) 556-2314

E-mail: roger.steiner@evergy.com

Evergy, Inc.

1200 Main – 16th Floor

Kansas City, Missouri 64105

Fax: (816) 556-2110

James M. Fischer, MBN 27543 Fischer & Dority, P.C. 2081 Honeysuckle Lane Jefferson City, Missouri 65109

Phone: (573) 353-8647 jfischerpc@aol.com

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was served upon counsel for all parties on this 19th day of September 2024 by either e-mail or U.S. Mail, postage prepaid.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner